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District I State of New Mexico PLC pDMZO 12957092 form c-107-B
i)slzssu:]cfrfln‘:h Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 -

District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?gtg':tlﬁm Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Ascent Energy, LLC
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 1125 17% Street, Suite 410, Denver, CO 80202
APPLICATION TYPE:

Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: ] Fee X state [[] Federal
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes [XINo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

XYes [INo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

Please see attached

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [XNo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? KyYes [INo.

(4) Measurement type: [XIMetering [] Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [INo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [1Yes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oves [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering  [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) Aplat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.
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I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and

belief.
<y
\ "\f - W
SIGNATURE: / TITLE: Vice President of Land - DATE: March 23, 2020
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Lee Zink TELEPHONE NO.: 720-710-8923

E-MAIL ADDRESS: lzink@ascentenergy.us




Received by OCD: 4/16/2020 11:07:15 AM Page 3 of 14

Application for Surface Pool/Lease Commingling

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) respectfully requests approval to surface pool/lease commingle oil & gas
from the following wells:

Well APl Pool Oil
Name Location | NO. Pool Name Code Status | BPD | Gravities | MSCFPD | BTU |
Toque 30- WC-025 G-08

State Com K-06- 025- $213304D, Bone
501H 21S-33E | 44148 Spring 97895 | Producing 40.2 1,372
Toque 30- WC-025 G-08

State Com K-06- 025- $213304D, Bone
502H 21S-33E | 44785 Spring 97895 | Producing 40.2 1,381
Toque 30- WC-025 G-08

State Com K-06- 025- | S213304D, Bone
601H 21S-33E | 44787 Spring 97895 | Producing | 42.3 1,400
Toque 30- WC-025 G-08

State Com K-06- 025- $213304D, Bone
602H 21S-33E | 44788 Spring 97895 | Producing 42.3 1,422
Toque 30- WC-025 G-08

State Com K-06- 025- $213304D,
701H 21S-33E | 44789 Wolfcamp 98033 | Producing 42.4 1,391

General Information

e State of New Mexico lease VB-2060 covers 311.13 acres, being lots 17, 18, E2SW, SE/4 of Section
6 in Township 215 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico

e State of New Mexico lease VB-2837 covers 302.84 acres, being lots 1, 2, 3, 4, E2W?2 in Section 7
in Township 215 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Future Additions

Ascent Energy, LLC may drill additional wells within the same pool or leases to fully develop the
reservoir at a future date.
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Process and Flow Description

The production from each of the five wells will flow into a dedicated free water knockout separation
vessel. Each production stream will be separated into three independent streams (oil, gas, water) by the
free water knockout separator and the gas and water will be measured individually after it exits. The oil
stream will continue to the three-phase heater treater where it will move into the next step of the
separation process. In the heater treater the production stream will be split into three independent
streams and each stream will be measured individually (oil, gas, water) after it exits.

The gas from each free water knockout and each heater treater will be combined into a common header
and connected to the sales / flare / fuel gas line. The gas will be measured using orifice meters and used
to allocate total measured at the facility. Additional pad gas orifice meters will used on sales gas line,
flare gas line, and fuel gas line. The overhead gas from the vapor recovery tower is compressed by a
vapor recovery unit and then measured by an orifice meter before joining the sales / flare / fuel header.

The water from each free water knockout and each heater treater will be combined into a common
header and connected to six 1,000 bbl tanks where it will be pumped away to disposal via water transfer
skids. The water will be measured using magnetic flow meters at each free water knock, each heater
treater, and at each water transfer skid. Guided wave radar will be used to measure water volumes in
the tanks.

The oil from each heater treater will be combined into a common header and connected to four 1,000
bbl tanks where it will be pumped away to sales via lease automatic custody transfer (LACT) unit.
Guided wave radar will be used to measure oil volumes in the tanks.

e Toque State Com 501H. 30-025-44148
o Gas Allocation Meter: G-1 orifice meter (free water knockout)
o Gas Allocation Meter: G-2 orifice meter (heater treater)
o Oil Allocation Meter: O-1 coriolis meter (heater treater)
o Water Allocation Meter: W-2 mag meter (free water knockout)
o Water Allocation Meter: W-1 mag meter (heater treater)
e Toque State Com 502H. 30-025-44785
o Gas Allocation Meter: G-3 orifice meter (free water knockout)
o Gas Allocation Meter: G-4 orifice meter (heater treater)
o Oil Allocation Meter: O-2 coriolis meter (heater treater)
o Water Allocation Meter: W-4 mag meter (free water knockout)
o Water Allocation Meter: W-3 mag meter (heater treater)
e Toque State Com 601H. 30-025-44787
o Gas Allocation Meter: G-5 orifice meter (free water knockout)
o Gas Allocation Meter: G-6 orifice meter (heater treater)
o Oil Allocation Meter: O-3 coriolis meter (heater treater)
o Water Allocation Meter: W-6 mag meter (free water knockout)
o Water Allocation Meter: W-5 mag meter (heater treater)
e Toque State Com 602H. 30-025-44788
o Gas Allocation Meter: G-7 orifice meter (free water knockout)
Gas Allocation Meter: G-8 orifice meter (heater treater)
Oil Allocation Meter: O-4 coriolis meter (heater treater)
Water Allocation Meter: W-7 mag meter (free water knockout)
Water Allocation Meter: W-8 mag meter (heater treater)

0O 0O 0 O
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* Toque State Com 701H. 30-025-44789

O
o}
O
O

Gas Allocation Meter: G-9 orifice meter (free water knockout)
Gas Allocation Meter: G-10 orifice meter (heater treater)

Oil Allocation Meter: O-5 coriolis meter (heater treater)

Water Allocation Meter: W-2 mag meter (free water knockout)
Water Allocation Meter: W-1 mag meter (heater treater)

¢ Pad Meters

)

0O 00 O0O0O0O0

Gas Allocation Meter: G-14 orifice meter (sales gas)

Gas Allocation Meter: G-15 orifice meter (fuel gas)

Gas Allocation Meter: G-13 orifice meter (flare gas)

Gas Allocation Meter: G-11 orifice meter (vapor recovery unit)
Oil Allocation Meter: SK-901 coriolis meter (LACT)

Oil Allocation Meter: SK-902 coriolis meter (LACT)

Water Allocation Meter: SK-903 mag meter (water transfer skid)
Water Allocation Meter: SK-904 mag meter (water transfer skid)
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NM Qil Conservation Division

Re:  Pool/Lease Commingling Application

Toque State Com Wells
To Whom it May Concern:
This letter serves notice that the ownership in the production from the following wells is
uniform:
Well Name API NO. Pool Name Pool Code
Toque State Com 501H 30-025-44148 WC-025 G-08 $213304D, Bone Spring 97895
Toque State Com 502H | 30-025-44785 WC-025 G-08 $213304D, Bone Spring 97895
Toque State Com 601H | 30-025-44787 WC-025 G-08 $213304D, Bone Spring 97895
Toque State Com 602H | 30-025-44788 WC-025 G-08 5213304D, Bone Spring 97895
Toque State Com 701H 30-025-44789 WC-025 G-08 5213304D, Wolfcamp 98033

I certify that this information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

If you should have any question or concerns, please contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or
lzink(@ascentenergy.us.

Sincerely,

- —

Lee Zink
Vice President of Land
Ascent Energy, LLC
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March 23, 2020
Page 2 of 2

Commingling Application for Toque State Com Facility
Ascent Energy, LLC
Exhibit A — Notice List

New Mexico Conservation Division New Mexico Conservation Division
Attn: Mr. Dean McClure Attn: Mr. Paul Kautz

1220 South ST. Francis Drive 1625 N. French Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Hobbs, NM 88240

Cimarex Energy, CO

Attn: Mr. Cody Elliott
600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 600
Midland, TX 79701
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12

T21S-R33E
Lea County, NM

VB-2837

13

P 1 Toque State Com #501H (BS) Communization Agreement
L. I Toque State Com #701H (WC) Communization Agreement

L.l Toque State Com #502H (BS) Communization Agreement

18

¥ Facilities Toque State Com Wells — 215-33E Sec. 6

17
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o T A, State of New Mexico . Form C-102

Pl ) 83 G, Fox: ¢87) 98- 0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ) Revised August 1, 2011
. First S1., Ariesi Submit one copy to appropriate

Pl (5707481283 P (375 469720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Dl s

e 4! Ao, FOAETETS 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Phape: (305) 334-6178 Fax: (305) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT

District 1V
1220 S. 8t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Poot Code % Pool Name
4 Property Code ¥ Property Name 6 Wel Number
TOQUE STATE COM 501H
7 OGRID No, 3 Operator Name ? Elevation
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3,795
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Ranpe Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eust/West line County
K 6 218 33E 2514 SOUTH 1,760 WEST LEA
unBottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL orlot mo. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nerth/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 7 218 33E 100 SOUTH 2030 WEST LEA
T Dedicated Acres | " JointorInfill | Consolidation Code | Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
[ . ," . m GEODETIC oookmmrzs GEODETIC COORDINATES Y OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
- = suRN:Dmez LOCATION SURNI?AI::EBSLONG’:%ON 2 hereby certify ihar the information consalned herein Is true and complete
{SHL | Y= 549,078.9 Y= 549,139.9 to the besi of my knowledge and belief. and then this orgasization eicher
. _A_! -\ F_'PIB u{: 32.15074':?’. LATx.: 7193-;00;'5‘9”" owns a working interest or wileased mineral imerest i the fand including
e— 1760" - r LONG.= 103.613646'W LONG.= 103.614136W the proposed bottom hole locatlon or has a right to drill this well at this
pe— 2030 ' g l ' FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAXE POINT location pursuant o a coniract with an owner of suck a mineral or working
NAD 27 NME 83 rerest ling agreement ara
: |8 Y= 549,105.7 Y= 549,166.7 foserest, o 0 & poleaiey pooling ompulsoy poolng
| o BSS, L BOND, | meieamnee
! 8 LONG.= 103.612771W LONG.= 103.613262'W W 57,')2/’?
' T21S R33E CORNER CODRDINATES TABLE puore : Dae
NAD 27 NME ¢
| ' A — Y= 549,202,0 N, X= 721,278.3 E G P
c 0 B — Y= 549,208.1 N, X= 722,505.9 E =
C — Y= 545,563.4 N, X= 721,299.8 E Printed Name
' B Ym 5430228 N Xo 1208178 £ tbel @ agceTercryy s
! F — Y= 543,028.3 N, X= 722.638.7 E A%ﬁ,m 2 Y-
i G — Y= 541,280.5 N, X= 721,330.6 E Addrmy
, H ~ Y= 541,288.5 N, X= 722,660.6 E
‘ - 26" CORNER GOORDINATES TABLE sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
BT = 772082' | e 5400000 W NE J824875 € | [hereby certify that the well location shown on this
| 8 C Vo 3422801 N X= TO3TTINE || plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
b i D ~ Y= 546,628.1 N, X= 763,798.1 E i
Ei |f §EE. - E — Ym 5438838 N. X= 762.489.3 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
T21S | RISE g - ?r: ﬁgﬁ?g :. ;((' ;?3'.2’5282?8 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
! H - Y= 541,3490.3 N, X= 783,842.1 £
' LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION o el i.““'l'o” 49
I LOCA e —
! NAD 27 NME Duteof Sarvey %/ -a MER, Tp.
Y= 541.585.6 Signatue and Seal of 0
X= 722,106.5 Professional Surveyar:
‘Up/BHL | LAL= 32.488317N "
/ : LONG.= 103.612788'W '
! i
e 2030"—; LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
2050 — i NAD 83 NME 5
RS I- o, :
[~} =
g . T21S'RS3E L= 7623680 o Slomﬁ@'
¢ N “Cortificate Number  RR/AW/TM 2018010482

P:\PROJECTS\2018\2018010482-ASCENT-TOQUE_STATE_COM_S01H-LEA\DWG\2018010482_ASCENT_TOQUE_SO1H_C-102_REVISED_05-21-2019.dwg
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Distriet i
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State of New Mexico Form C-102
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department  Revised August 1, 2011
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one Py 19 Spproprae
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505 M AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 2 Pool Name
* Property Code * Property Name 6 Well Number
TOQUE STATE COM 502H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3,795'
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Ido Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Esst/West line County
K 6 218 33E 2,514 SOUTH 1,670 WEST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot mo. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Sounih line Feet from the East/West line County
L4 7 218 33E 100 SOUTH 660 WEST LEA
¥ Dedicated Acres |V Jointor Infill |'* Consolidation Code | Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
6= GEODETIC COORDINATES GECDETIC COORDINATES 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
sumg-ll.o'g% ON SURF, ACEBsLO'gA%ON 1 hereby cerrfy shai the information contained herein Is true and complete
Y= 549,078.8 Y ,139.8 1o the best of my knowledge and helief, and thas this organization either
X= 721 7744. = 762,955.6 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the lond including
LAT.= 32.507471'N LAT.= 32.507592'N
m,a‘ LONG.= 103.613838'W LONC.= 103.61442B'W the praposed boitom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
1870 FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
#‘AD 5297 oggss YMAD5293 1%3% interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compnlsory pooling
Slli(sl RBSSE X= 720.764.0 %(- 321,945:2 order hereicfore entered by the division.
i T21SR33 LAT.= 32.507547N LA .507666'N /
7 | °  LONG.= 103.617214'W LONG.= 103.817705'W _572 /17
1 CORNER CUDRDINATES TABLE Signature Dae
NAD 27 NM =
, A ~ Y= 549.202.0 N, X= 721,276.3 E 4/4-.Ld
B ~ Y= 549,196.6 N, X= 720,103.1 E Frinted Name
b [ g - ;- 546.5633 n. K 72(1,.2998 £
o - — Ym 546,560. , X= 720,126.9 E A
8 b ! E - Y= 54359228 N, X= 721,317.8 E q:«ld@ Mﬁr_-/#émqy y
0 b i F — Y= 543917.2 N, X= 720,138.9 E E-mar Addreas
\ G - Y= 541,280.5 N, X= 721,339.6 E
t | H = Y= 541,273.5 N, X= 720,157.3 E
. "
, o CoDRIRAES TRE SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
P NAD 83 NME I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
A = Y= 549,263.0 N, X= 762,457.5 E
i B - I- 549,257.6 N, X= 761,284.3 E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
F E | S Ty %:22?3 :: %: ?,gf:g;; E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
) ! SEC. %7 ;E.' Z }’: 55“43:8%? :: §: ?,gfjgggg E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
] T215'R33E G - Y= 541,341.3 N, X= 762,521.0 E
H - Y= 541.3343 N, X= 761,338.7 E 05-21-2019 “\\..LON
| LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION Date of Survey “ MEY
27 NME . g“ /o
. = 1,377.4 Signatue and Seal of
! X= 720,816.6 Professional Surveyor:
! ! LAT.= 32.486320°'N
LONG.= 103.617212°W
ILTP/BHL ' LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
860" — . Nﬁ£ 83 NME
H G P Ym 541,438.2 /.
5 AT S B %oms**
8 i TR1S R33E LONG.= 103.617702W MARK DILLON HARP 23786
‘Cortificate Number . RRAAW/TM 2018010487

P\PROJECTS\2018\2018010487-ASCENT-TOQUE_STATE_COM |_S02H-LEA\DWG\2018010487-ASCENT-TOQUE_STATE_COM_S02H-LEA_C102_REVISED_05-21-2019.dwg
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State of New Mexico Form C-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department  Revised August 1, 2011
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submitone copy 9 spprape

1220 South St. Francis Dr. e

Santa Fe, NM 87505 ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number ? Pool Code 3 pool Name
* Property Code * Property Name 6 Well Nomber
TOQUE STATE COM 601H
7 OGRID No, 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3,795
» Surface Location
UL orlot no. Section | Township Renge Lot ldn Feet from (he North/South line Feet from the East/West line Connty
K 6 218 33E 2,514 SOUTH 1,790 WEST LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Renge Lot Idn Feet from the Norih/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 7 218 33E 100 SOUTH 2,162 WEST LEA
| Dedicated Acres |© Jointor Infill | " Consolidation Code | Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
I i caonsnc coonmmzs GEODETIC COORDINATES 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
SURF N:E LOGATI oN WRNFAADCE“I.&%;ION 1 hereby cervify thar vhe information contained herein is true and comgplete
Y= 549,070.0 Y= 549,140.0 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
- Al ) u]*: 3&15'01 I.A'lx: ;g?ﬁ;gbso-" ownsa working iaterest or unieased mineral interest in the land including
je—1780"— B LONG.= 103. 313549'W LONG.= 103.614030W || 1ie prapased bottom hole location or hasa right to drifl this well af this
2162'- : FIRST TAKE POINT FIRST TAXE POINT Iocation pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
a g I i YN:DBE;’ 1:;‘: YTD“BS 1NGH7£5 inserest, or to @ voluniary pooling agreement or a commdsary pooling
| -Y \ X= 722.285.7 lATx- ;gaws:o 460 order heretofore entered by the division.
S i LAL= 32.507538'N - _—
SEC' 8 LONG.= 103.612343W  LONG.= 103.612834'W ﬁ% 5‘/21 /,,.
) T218) | RS3E CORNER COORDINATES TABLE Stgpaiure Dute
[ ' A — Y= 549,202.0 N, X= 721,278.3 E DW é /MLCJ
c D B — Y= 540,208.1 N, X= 722,805.0 E Frinted Name
| . S pmmiN e
| B C Yo 3439228 N, Xo 7203178 E Aa rméaf@a-sm,«y ug
; F — Ym 543928.3 N, X= 722.638.7 E E-mair\ddress
! G — Y= 541,280.5 N, X= 721,339.8 E
! i H — Y= 541,288,5 N, X= 722,680.6 E
o ; vise 18,
o@D 42, = ER.CoR s Tha SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
= 7,720.54 NAD 83 NME I herebsy certify that the well location shown on this
S - ¥: %ﬁg‘,’ :: i: ?,SZ;;%? E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
E; ;_E - I_. § - E: EZEE.; 3 E: g: Eg:ﬁéj E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
TZIS RSSE F = Yo 5439902 N, X= 7&20_1 E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
G — Y= 541,341.3 N, X= 762,521.0 E
. . ) H — Y= 541,340.3 N, X= 763,842.1 E 05-21-2019 *“\LLOI/ 6’
1 LAST TAKE 'BOTTOM HOLE LOCATIO| Date of Survey
] | PONT/BOTION ¢ N 52 & Htx,, Tp
7- 541 ,335.5 Signatue and Seal of Cacd
Professional Surveyor: ‘\
\TP/BHL u'r - az 488317 N
| ' . LONG.= 103.612308W |
2172’ : L LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION /
¢ L SEC.: 18 Y= 541.447 ;) A}:’ "
§  7eis'RssE Py Stonar 5>
LONG.= 103.812797W SMARK DILLON HARE 35780
1 Certificate Number RRIAW/TM 2018010484
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District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phoue: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District T

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Pax: (575) 748-9720
et 1T

1000 Rio Brazoa Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

Distriet IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
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Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

JX] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
~ “Property Code % Property Name £ Well Number
TOQUE STATE COM 602H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3,795
» Surface Location
UL orlot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet firom the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 6 218 33E 2,514 SOUTH 1,700 WEST LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
14 7 218 33E 100 SOUTH 840 ‘WEST LEA
 Dedicated Acres |D Jointor Infill |™ Consolidation Code | % Qrder No,

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or 2 non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
W= - ey +' ~ GEODETIC COORDINATES GEODENC COORDINATES 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
wkﬁzﬂwggnou sunrm:asmg'%m 1 hereby certify that the information conisined herein i5 orse aud complete
Y= 549,078.9 Y= 545,138.9 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organisation either
J I.A{_ ;2.1507471“ I.ATX.: gg.z.';g;g.:l'bl owns a working inserest or unieased mireral imterest in the land inchudng
Fa0te LONG.= 103.613840'W LONG.= 103.614331'W the proposed bottom hale location or has @ right todrill this well at this
| ' HL | FIRST TAXE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT locatlon pursuant 10 a contract with an owner of ruch a miveral or working
1700 YN:DS%Z 1'8355 ;‘:Dsgg 1:’4% interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compudsory povling
I SEC! 8 X= 720,944.0 X= 762.125.2 arder hevetofore enteredd by the divisi,
} T218 ll_!sgn_ LAT.= 32.507546'N LAT.= 32.507667'N
NG.= 103.616631'W LONG.= 103.617121'W 572214
' CORNER COORDINATES TABLE Sigaature - Daie
| ! NAD 27 NME
A = Y= 5492020 N. X= 7212783 E A Lo
B — Y= 549,186.6 N, X= 720,103 E ey T
: = 5 T Y= 455600 N, Xe 7201289 E ,
E & ' € - Y= 5439226 N, X= 721,317.0 E tankrel Tever
] = F — Y= 543,917.2 N, X= 720,1389 E Bl Address
G — Y= 5412805 N, X= 721,330.6 E
| ¢ H — Y= §41,273.5 N, X= 720,157.3 E
!
: CORNER. COORDIVATES TBLE SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
GRID = 17036 32" - mNﬁ ﬁl N’P:E So TS = 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
| = 72235 g - ;: m%zszi n: ;(E ;s1 :Eg:,? E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- I= 4 v’ g . .o
E {E I D - Y= 546,621.0 N, X= 7%%303 2 E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
N S N same is true and correct to the best of my belief,
'rzls Rssn G — Ym 341,341.3 N, X= 762,521.0 E B
| H — Y= 541,334.3 N, X= 761,338.7 € 05-21-2019 / ,'1 Q\LLON P
! ! Date of Sueve
LAST YAKE FOINT, M _HOLE LOCATION ] 3 WEk,
! mﬁa b l’
' YeUsa) Y05 Signatue and Seal of # & ’0 fo
X= 720,906.6 Professional Surveyor:
1 ! LAT.= 32.4868320'N
\ LONG.= 103.616628"W
LTP/BHL | LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 5
840" | 83 NME
[ G Yo 541,439.3 %
1 | SEC. 18 = 2170 Slou“s“‘
8 Tﬂls R3SE I.ONG- 1@_51711'-“ MARK DILLON HARP 23786
. Ceroficate Number  RRAAW/TM 2018010478

P:\PROJECTS\2018\2016010478-ASCENT-TOQUE_STATE_COM_602H-LEA\DWG\2018010478_ASCENT_TOQUE_LEASE_602H_C-102_REVISED_05-21-2019.dwg
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Distriet I

1625 N, French Dr., Hobibs, NM 85240 State of New Mexico . Form C-102
;13@: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575)303-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depaltment Revised Aungust 1, 2011
- Submit one copy te appropriate
B11 8. First St., Arteajs, NM 88210
a6 eI i (e D OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
District JI .
SOB0 i Braaos Risd, Ay NS SHI0 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Phone: 5 e Santa Fe, NM 87505 [ AMENDED REPORT
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (S05) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
! API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4 Property Code ® Property Name & Well Number
TOQUE STATE COM 701H
7 OGRID No. § Operator Name 9 Elevatfon
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3,796’
1 Surface Location
UL or Jot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet fram the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 6 218 33E 2,514 SOUTH 1,730 WEST LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Weat line County
N 7 218 33E 100 SOUTH 1,500 WEST LEA
U Dedicated Acres |- Jointor Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
I GEODETIC COORDINATES GEOUDETIC COORDINATES 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
sunN;l?czzioNc:%oN SU%EBSLO%MA%ON P hereby cenify that the Informatlon contaived herein s rue and complete
bo—— 17304 —— ;a %?,g;%; ’v‘- 75;3’; ?gz 40 the best of my knowledge ond belief, and that this organizatian either
= # ok e od . - - . 2
§506° = r WAT.= 32.507469'N LAT.= 32.507590'N owns @ working interest or ualeated wineral interes! in the dand including
o 1500" ¢ . LONG.== 103.813744'W LONG.= 103.814234'W || 1ze proposed botram hole location or has a right o dvill this well ot this
s : FIRST TAXE POINT FIRST TAKE POINT . locaiion pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
g 8 YN-ADE}; 1';3 ) YN:DSEBS 1’;‘4‘5 inseress, or vo @ voluniary pooling agreemens or o compilsory pooling
8| = Xe= 721,604.0 X~ 762,785.2 ander kesesofore s by
W ‘ 1 i LAT.= 32.507542'N LAT.= 32.50766FN .
SEC. 6 LONG.= 103.614400W LONG.~ 103.814980'W ) 2_2
‘ T218' R33E
[ ' CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
. : NAD 27 NME é o
A — Y= 540,202.0 N, X= 721,276.3 E WGIM
< D ] B — Y= 349,208.1 N, X= 722,585 E Primed Name
: SIipmma ki dmsr | TP
. E ~ Ym 5430220 N, X 721,317.9 E # IM‘.'../ & A.S/_'aﬂ‘éfnmv. u
F — Y= 543,929.3 N, ¥= 722,638.7 E E-mEl Address =4
! | G - Y= 5412805 N, X= 721,339.6 E
\ H — Y= 541,288.5 N, X= 722,660.6 E
GRID A7. = *32° sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
, . DBST. = 7.721.44 CORNER N%Ogglimgs b 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
A=Y= 0 N, X=w 7 7.5 E
B~ Yo gg:%gg? N, Xe= 7232:#7.1 E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
& F §Eé| = S z ;: ﬁ:gzzgf :: §; ;%}SH E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
T21S | RS3E E - ;: 5523""333'3 :: x: ;%&'? E same is true and correct o the best of my belief.
1 G - Y= 541,341.3 N, X= 762,521.0 E
H — Y= 541,349.3 N, X= 763,842.1 € 05-21-2019 \\.LO”
LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE LOGATION Date of Survey “EI
! . i e sz %
- o [ess urve:
LTP/BHL LAT.= 32.486318'N .
I/ ' LONG.= 103.614483'W
ho—— 1500" ~—4 x LAST TAKE POINT, r&Bﬁ)’l‘l’ou HOLE LOCATION
G! H NME
g 'rgfg“nlsgs X= Yekere .s‘,,- @-
8 T 32486439 / S
L#I;.- 1&514’7“-" MARK DILLON HARP 23726 o"AL
! Cortificate Nomber  RRIAW/TM 2018010488
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